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Easter Sunday l

Mid-Term Break |
Eid Al Adha * (subject to change) |

Winter Break |

JUN

Last Day of Term 3 |

Professional Learning Day - No Pupils in School |

Pupils Return to School for Term 2 JuL- AUG |

Summer Break I

@ school Holidays @ cidaadha/Eid AlFitr

First Day of Term . Professional Learning for Staff

. Ramadan . Last Day of School

TERM DATES

AUTUMN TERM 2025 - TERM 1

Sunday 31 August Term commences
Sunday 26 to Thursday 30 October Half-term
Wednesday 17 December Last day of Term 1

Thursday 18 December - Sunday 4 January

Winter break (incl Qatar National Day)

SPRING TERM 2026 - TERM 2

Monday 5 January

Term commences

Sunday 8 February — Thursday 12 February

National Sports Day and Half term

Tuesday 17 February Ramadan*
Thursday 12 March Last day of Term 2
Sunday 15 March to Thursday 26 March * Spring break and Eid Al Fitr

SUMMER TERM 2026 - TERM 3

Sunday 29 March Term commences

Sunday 5 April Easter Sunday

Sunday 24 to Thursday 28 May (incl) * Eid Al Adha*

Thursday 30 June Last day of school (Term 3)

*Dates may be subject to change in line with official holidays in Qatar or MoE




